

CONTACTS:
Christian Grisales, Public Information Officer

PIO_DCHHS@dallascounty.org

972.965.1644

Dr. Philip Huang, Director

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DCHHS Opens New Immunization Clinic in Richardson

DALLAS (April 6, 2023) — Dallas County Health and Human Services (DCHHS) announces the grand opening of the new Richardson Branch Immunization Clinic located at 1411 W. Beltline Rd. Richardson, TX, 75080. The new facility serves Dallas County residents in North Dallas and will offer immunizations for children and adults. Join us on Monday, April 10, 2023, at 1:30 p.m. for a ribbon-cutting ceremony and a tour of the new facility.

"The Richardson Clinic will provide vital access to immunization services to individuals in the North Dallas community, including those who are uninsured or underinsured," said Dr. Philip Huang, DCHHS Director/Health Authority. "DCHHS is committed to providing accessible and quality care throughout Dallas County. We are thrilled to announce the opening of this clinic, which is another step toward bringing care and resources to those who would otherwise be without."

The Richardson Branch Immunization Clinic provides immunizations to children who are eligible for the Texas Vaccine for Children (TVFC) program and underinsured adults who qualify for the Adults Safety Net Program (ASNP). Vaccine fees are only \$10 for first visits and \$5 for subsequent visits. The new facility will also provide free COVID-19 and Mpox vaccines.

The Richardson Branch Immunization Clinic's hours of operation are Monday – Friday 8 a.m. to 4 p.m. Scheduling appointments are recommended, and we accept walk-ins. To schedule an appointment, call **214-358-0926**.

To see a list of all DCHHS Immunization Clinics and hours of operation, visit our website: https://www.dallascounty.org/departments/dchhs/immunization-hours.php. For more information on vaccine fees, visit https://www.dallascounty.org/departments/dchhs/vaccine-fees.php.

To learn more about the Texas Vaccine for Children (TVFC) and Adults Safety Net Program (ASNP), visit www.dshs.texas.gov/immunization-unit/adult-safety-net-program.